OP \$40,00 24414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endres Processing Ohio, LLC		101/06/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endres Processing, LLC	
Street Address:	13420 Courthouse Boulevard	
City:	Rosemount	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55068	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441488	TAST-E BAIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: molsen@winthrop.com, jrezac@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11800.29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
Signature:	/mto/
Date:	01/10/2011

900180867 TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0605 Total Attachments: 1

source=Tast-e Bait#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Endres Processing Ohio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Endres Processing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the TAST-E BAIT trademark, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,441,488 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee any and all of his right, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor in interest to Assignor's ongoing business and desires to acquire any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all rights of priority, together with any and all goodwill of the business embodied in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR/

Dated: January 6, 2010

ENDRES PROCESSING OHIO, HIC

Its! CFC

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 10 day of January, 20

Notary

5702471v1

RECORDED: 01/10/2011

JESSICA L. GLASER

NOTARY PUBLIC

MINNESOTA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2015